Upon approval of the City Engineer, construction of Improvements shall 

commence within thirty days.  

3.2_ Improvements shall be constructed in accordance with the Construction Schedule 

attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein.  

3.3_ Improvements shall be completed no later than two hundred seventy five (275) 

days from the date of execution of this Agreement. Any extension of this time period 

shall be in accordance with City Ordinance Section 17.9.601. 

3.4_ Owner agrees and acknowledges that if construction of Improvements is not 

complete within the specified time set forth in this Agreement, or Owner fails to obtain